

TS- 75/2020

Order No- 13  
21/06/2023

Today is fixed for inj. Hearing of the suit.  
Defendant No-1 files hazira alongwith some documents by a firisthi.  
Let it be kept in the record.  
Plaintiff files a petn. prays for time to file counter affidavit against the  
w/o of the defendant. Copy served. Obj. Raised  
Hd. Cd. Prayer is allowed as last chance.  
Plaintiff files a petn. praying for an extension of ad- interim order of inj.  
Supported by an affidavit. Let the ad-interim order of inj. Be extended  
till next date.  
Fix 25/08/2023 for inj. Hearing.