

TS- 75 of 2020

Order no. 24 Dated: 29.08.2025

Today is fixed for extension, appearance of defendant no.3 and fresh step upon defendant no.2 .

Plaintiff and defendant no.1 file haziras

Plaintiff files extension petition supported by affidavit.

Defendant no. 3 takes no step in spite of good service of notice.

The suit shall proceed **exparte** against the defendant no.3.

At this stage, plaintiff files a petition praying for time to take step.

Petition for time is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Ad-interim order of injunction gets extended till next date fixed.

To 20.12.2025 for extension and fresh step upon defendant no.2.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441