

T.S -75/20

Order no. 24 Dated: 20.12.2025

Today is fixed for extension and fresh step upon defendant no-2.

Plaintiffs file hazira and also prays for time to file step.

The prayer for time is allowed.

No extension petition is filed .

As such ad-interim order of injunction stands vacated.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.03.2026 for fresh step upon defendant no-2.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441